========================================================================

HURRICANE SYNOPTIC SURVEILLANCE MISSION PLAN:  INVEST/SYNOPTIC

NOAA/Hurricane Research Division Thursday, September 05, 2002 2:35:54 PM

Aircraft:  N49RF                             Proposed takeoff:  06/1730Z

========================================================================

TRACK DISTANCES

============================================================

 #      LAT      LON      RAD/AZM     LEG    TOTAL     TIME

       (d m)    (d m)     (nm/dg)     (nm)   (nm)     (h:mm)

------------------------------------------------------------

 0      MACDILL                         0.      0.     0:00

 1      23 00    84 00                303.    303.     0:41

 2      21 30    90 00                358.    661.     1:30

 3      19 30    91 30                148.    809.     1:50

 4      19 00    93 30                120.    930.     2:06

 5      19 30    95 30                120.   1050.     2:23

 6      23 30    97 00                255.   1305.     2:57

 7      26 00    95 30                173.   1478.     3:21

 8      25 30    93 30                118.   1596.     3:37

 9      23 30    94 30                133.   1729.     3:55

10      21 30    93 30                133.   1862.     4:13

11      22 30    92 00                105.   1967.     4:28

12      25 00    92 00                150.   2117.     4:48

13      23 30    90 30                124.   2242.     5:05

14      28 00    90 30                270.   2512.     5:42

15      28 00    88 00                141.   2653.     6:01

16      24 30    88 00                210.   2863.     6:30

17      25 00    85 30                146.   3009.     6:50

18      28 00    85 30                180.   3189.     7:14

19      MACDILL                       168.   3357.     7:37

------------------------------------------------------------

========================================================================

HURRICANE SYNOPTIC SURVEILLANCE MISSION PLAN:  INVEST/SYNOPTIC

NOAA/Hurricane Research Division Thursday, September 05, 2002 2:35:54 PM

Aircraft:  N49RF                             Proposed takeoff:  06/1730Z

========================================================================

DROP LOCATIONS

==========================================

 #      LAT      LON      RAD/AZM    TIME

       (d m)    (d m)     (nm/dg)   (h:mm)

------------------------------------------

 1     25 25    83 15                0:20

 2     23 00    84 00                0:41

 3     22 30    86 00                0:57

 4     22 00    88 00                1:13

 5     21 30    90 00                1:30

 6     19 30    91 30                1:50

 7     19 00    93 30                2:06

 8     19 30    95 30                2:23

 9     21 30    96 15                2:40

10     23 30    97 00                2:57

11     26 00    95 30                3:21

12     25 30    93 30                3:37

13     23 30    94 30                3:55

14     21 30    93 30                4:13

15     22 30    92 00                4:28

16     25 00    92 00                4:48

17     23 30    90 30                5:05

18     25 45    90 30                5:24

19     28 00    90 30                5:42

20     28 00    88 00                6:01

21     26 15    88 00                6:16

22     24 30    88 00                6:30

23     25 00    85 30                6:50

24     28 00    85 30                7:14

